DATE/DAY

1/

1/2
1/3

/4
1/5

1/8

1/9

1/10

1/
112
115
116
117

1/18

M

Th

Th

NEW TESTAMENT CHALLENGE

2

CHAPTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION

Matthew 1-2

Matthew
Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

10

11

12

13

14

15

The miraculous birth of Jesus Christ and recount the journey of the
Magi

John the Baptist prepares the way; Jesus is baptized by John.

Jesus is tempted by Satan; begins His ministry in Galilee; calls His first
disciples.

The Sermon on the Mount begins; Beatitudes; teachings about salt and
light, law, anger, lust, divorce, oaths, retaliation, and love for enemies.

Continuation of the Sermon on the Mount; teachings on giving to the
needy, prayer, fasting, wealth, and worry.

Conclusion of the Sermon on the Mount; teachings on judging others,
asking God, the narrow gate, false prophets, and building on a solid
foundation.

Jesus heals a leper, a centurion's servant, Peter's mother-in-law, and
many others; teaches about the cost of following Him.

Jesus heals a paralytic, calls Matthew, raises a girl from the dead, heals
a woman and two blind men, and speaks about new wine in new wine-
skins.

Jesus sends out the twelve apostles with instructions and warnings
about persecution.

John the Baptist's questions; Jesus denounces unrepentant cities and
offers rest for the weary.

Jesus, Lord of the Sabbath, heals on the Sabbath, and addresses the
Pharisees' accusations of collusion with Beelzebul.

Jesus tells parables of the kingdom: Sower, Weeds, Mustard Seed, Yeast,
Hidden Treasure, Pearl, and Net; explains why He speaks in parables.

John the Baptist is beheaded; Jesus feeds 5,000 men, walks on water,
and heals many.

Jesus discusses traditions and commandments, declares all foods
clean, and heals a Canaanite woman's daughter and many others.



DATE/DAY

119
1/22
1/23
1/24
1/25
1/26
1/29
1/30
1/31

2N
2/2

2/5

F

M

W

Th

206 T

2/7

2/8
2/9

2/12

Th

NEW TESTAMENT CHALLENGE

2

CHAPTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew

Matthew
Matthew

Mark

Mark

Mark

Mark

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27
28

1

2

3

4

Peter confesses Jesus as Christ; Jesus predicts His death and resurrec-
tion and teaches about discipleship.

Transfiguration of Jesus; healing of a boy with a demon; Jesus predicts
His death again and discusses temple tax.

Jesus teaches about humility, sin, forgiveness, and resolving disputes
among believers.

Jesus teaches about marriage and divorce, blesses children, and ad-
dresses a rich young ruler's question about eternal life.

Parable of the workers in the vineyard; Jesus predicts His death a third
time; heals two blind men near Jericho.

Triumphal entry into Jerusalem; Jesus cleanses the temple and curses a
fig tree; parables of the two sons and the tenants.

Parable of the wedding banquet; Jesus answers questions about pay-
ing taxes, the resurrection, and the greatest commandment.

Jesus condemns the scribes and Pharisees for hypocrisy and predicts
Jerusalem's destruction.

Jesus teaches about the end times and the importance of being pre-
pared.

Parables of the ten virgins, the talents, and the sheep and goats; teach-
ings on readiness and serving Christ by serving others.

The plot against Jesus; the Last Supper; Jesus prays in Gethsemane;
Judas betrays Jesus; Peter denies Jesus.

Jesus is tried, crucified, and buried; Pilate secures the tomb.

Jesus rises from the dead; the Great Commission to make disciples of all
nations.

John the Baptist prepares the way; Jesus is baptized, tempted in the
wilderness, begins His ministry in Galilee, calls His first disciples, and
performs various healings.

Jesus heals a paralytic, calls Levi, and answers questions about fasting
and Sabbath observances.

Jesus appoints the twelve apostles, heals many, confronts accusations
of collusion with Beelzebul, and redefines His family.

Jesus teaches in parables including the Sower, the Lamp, the Growing
Seed, and the Mustard Seed, and calms a storm on the sea.



DATE/DAY

213
2N4
2/15
2/16
219
2/20
2/21

2/22

2/23
2/26

2/27
2/28

2/29
3N
3/4
3/5

3/6

T

W

Th

Th

NEW TESTAMENT CHALLENGE

2

CHAPTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION

Mark

Mark

Mark

Mark

Mark

Mark

Mark

Mark

Mark

Mark

Mark
Mark

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

5

10

1

12

13

14

15
16

Jesus heals a demon-possessed man, raises Jairus' daughter, and heals
a woman with a bleeding issue.

Jesus is rejected in Nazareth, sends out the Twelve, Herod beheads John
the Baptist, Jesus feeds 5,000, and walks on water.

Jesus teaches about inner purity over tradition, heals a Syrophoenician
woman's daughter, and a deaf and mute man.

Jesus feeds 4,000, confronts the Pharisees, heals a blind man, Peter
declares Jesus as Christ, and Jesus predicts His death.

Transfiguration of Jesus, healing of a demon-possessed boy, Jesus
teaches about greatness and warns against causing sin.

Jesus teaches about marriage and divorce, blesses children, speaks
with a rich young ruler, predicts His death, and heals blind Bartimaeus.

Jesus' triumphal entry into Jerusalem, curses a fig tree, clears the tem-
ple, and teaches on faith and prayer.

Jesus tells the Parable of the Tenants, answers questions about taxes,
the resurrection, and the greatest commandment, and commends the
widow's offering.

Jesus predicts the destruction of the temple and discusses signs of the
end times, urging vigilance and readiness.

The plot to kill Jesus, the Last Supper, Jesus prays in Gethsemane, His
arrest, Peter's denial, and Jesus before the Sanhedrin.

Jesus is tried by Pilate, crucified, dies, and is buried.

The resurrection of Jesus, His appearances to Mary Magdalene and the
disciples, and the Great Commission.

John the Baptist and Jesus' births foretold. Mary visits Elizabeth and
praises God. John the Baptist is born; his father Zechariah prophesies.

The birth of Jesus and announcement to shepherds. Jesus visits the
temple as an infant and then again at age 12.

John the Baptist's ministry prepares the way, and he baptizes Jesus.
Includes a genealogy of Jesus.

Jesus is tempted by Satan in the wilderness. Jesus begins his public
ministry, performs miracles, and preaches in synagogues.

Jesus calls his first disciples. performs miracles, and shares the parable
of the new wine in old wineskins.



DATE/DAY
3/7 Th

38 F
3M M
312 T
313 W
314 Th
315 F

318 M

319 T
3/20 W
3/21 Th
3/22 F
3/25 M
3/26 T
327 W
3/28 Th

329 F

NEW TESTAMENT CHALLENGE

2

CHAPTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

Luke

6

v

8

9

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

22

Jesus teaches about love, forgiveness, and compassion. He chooses the
twelve apostles; and heals and teaches the crowds that follow him.

Jesus heals a Centurion's servant and raises a widow's son. He answers
messengers sent by John the Baptist, and speaks of forgiveness.

The parables of the sower, lamp, and storm. Jesus casts out demons. He
heals a woman in the crowd, as well as Jairus' daughter.

Jesus sends out the 12, perplexes Herod, and feeds the 5000. Jesus
teaches of his coming death and performs miracles.

Jesus sends out the 72, shares the parable of the good Samaritan, and
visits the home of Mary and Martha.

Jesus teaches about prayer and delivers woes upon the Pharisees. He
speaks of the sign of Jonah and shares the parable of the Lamp.

Jesus warns against hypocrisy and encourages trust in God's provision
and readiness.

Jesus teaches about repentance and the kingdom of God, sharing the
parables of the barren fig tree, mustard seeds, leaven, and the narrow
door.

Jesus heals on the Sabbath and teaches about humility and disciple-
ship, calling for self-sacrifice.

Parables of the lost sheep, the lost coin, and the prodigal son, illustrat-
ing God's mercy and love for the repentant.

Parables of the shrewd manager and the rich man and Lazarus, warn-
ing against the love of money and neglecting the poor.

Jesus teaches about forgiveness, faith, and the coming kingdom, urging
perseverance in righteousness.

Parables of the persistent widow and the Pharisee and tax collector.
Jesus teaches calls for childlike faith and dependence on God.

Jesus enters Jerusalem, cleanses the temple, and teaches about His
impending death, fulfilling prophesy.

Jesus' authority is questioned. Jesus teaches on paying taxes and warns
against the religious leaders' hypocrisy.

Jesus predicts the destruction of the temple and warns of the end
times, urging vigilance and faithfulness.

The Last Supper, the betrayal of Jesus by Judas, and Peter's denial, fore-
telling Jesus's sacrifice and the disciples' trials.



DATE/DAY
41 M

42 T

4/3 W
4/4 Th
4/5 F
4/8 M
49 T
410 W
4/M Th
412 F
415 M
a6 T
4n7 W
418 Th
419 F
4/22 M

423 T

NEW TESTAMENT CHALLENGE

2

CHAPTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION

Luke

Luke

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

23

24

10

1

12

13

14

15

Jesus' trial, crucifixion, and burial, fulfilling scripture and offering salva-
tion through His sacrifice.

The resurrection of Jesus and appearances to the disciples, affirming
His victory over sin and death and commissioning them to spread the
gospel.

Introduction of the Logos, the Word made flesh, emphasizing Jesus'
divine nature. Jesus is baptized and calls the first disciples.

Jesus performs his first miracle at the wedding in Cana, demonstrating
His power over material elements.

Nicodemus learns about being born again and the necessity of faith in
Jesus for salvation. John the Baptist exalts Christ.

Jesus encounters the Samaritan woman at the well, revealing Himself
as the Messiah to the outcasts. Jesus heals an official's son.

Jesus heals a man at the pool of Bethesda on the Sabbath, sparking
controversy about His authority.

Jesus feeds the 5000, walks on water, and teaches about his role as the
bread of life.

Jesus teaches at the Feast of the Tabernacles, revealing His authority
and divinity.

Jesus forgives the adulterous woman. He declares Himself the light of
the world, and addresses the Jews who compare Him to Abraham.

Jesus heals a man born blind, signifying spiritual ilumination and di-
vine power.

Jesus describes himself as the Good Shepherd, contrasting His care
with that of false shepherds.

Jesus raises Lazarus from the dead, displaying His power over death
and foreshadowing his own resurrection.

Jesus enters Jerusalem triumphantly, signaling His impending sacrifice
and glorification.

Jesus washes His disciples' feet, teaching humility and service as essen-
tial traits of discipleship.

Jesus comforts His disciples with the promise of the Holy Spirit and em-
phasizes the unity between Him and the Father.

Jesus describes Himself as the true vine, stressing the importance of
abiding in Him for spiritual fruitfulness.



DATE/DAY
424 W

4/25 Th
4/26 F
429 M
4/30 T

51 W

CHAPTER

John

John

John

John

John

John

16

17

18

19

20

21

NEW TESTAMENT CHALLENGE

2

BRIEF DESCRIPTION

Jesus prepares His disciples for His departure and promises them an
Advocate in the Holy Spirit.

Jesus prays for His disciples unity and protection, anticipating His immi-
nent sacrifice.

Jesus is arrested and stands trial before Pilate, affirming His kingship
but submitting to the Father's will.

Jesus is crucified, fulfilling the scriptures and providing salvation for
humanity.

Jesus rises from the dead, appearing to His disciples and commission-
ing them to continue His mission.

Jesus appears to His disciples by the Sea of Galilee, reinstating Peter
and commissioning him to feed his sheep.



