

DATE/DAY		CHAPTER		BRIEF DESCRIPTION
1/1	Μ	Matthew	1-2	The miraculous birth of Jesus Christ and recount the journey of the Magi
1/2	Т	Matthew	3	John the Baptist prepares the way; Jesus is baptized by John.
1/3	W	Matthew	4	Jesus is tempted by Satan; begins His ministry in Galilee; calls His first disciples.
1/4	Th	Matthew	5	The Sermon on the Mount begins; Beatitudes; teachings about salt and light, law, anger, lust, divorce, oaths, retaliation, and love for enemies.
1/5	F	Matthew	6	Continuation of the Sermon on the Mount; teachings on giving to the needy, prayer, fasting, wealth, and worry.
1/8	Μ	Matthew	7	Conclusion of the Sermon on the Mount; teachings on judging others, asking God, the narrow gate, false prophets, and building on a solid foundation.
1/9	Т	Matthew	8	Jesus heals a leper, a centurion's servant, Peter's mother-in-law, and many others; teaches about the cost of following Him.
1/10	W	Matthew	9	Jesus heals a paralytic, calls Matthew, raises a girl from the dead, heals a woman and two blind men, and speaks about new wine in new wine- skins.
1/11	Th	Matthew	10	Jesus sends out the twelve apostles with instructions and warnings about persecution.
1/12	F	Matthew	11	John the Baptist's questions; Jesus denounces unrepentant cities and offers rest for the weary.
1/15	Μ	Matthew	12	Jesus, Lord of the Sabbath, heals on the Sabbath, and addresses the Pharisees' accusations of collusion with Beelzebul.
1/16	Т	Matthew	13	Jesus tells parables of the kingdom: Sower, Weeds, Mustard Seed, Yeast, Hidden Treasure, Pearl, and Net; explains why He speaks in parables.
1/17	W	Matthew	14	John the Baptist is beheaded; Jesus feeds 5,000 men, walks on water, and heals many.
1/18	Th	Matthew	15	Jesus discusses traditions and commandments, declares all foods clean, and heals a Canaanite woman's daughter and many others.



DATE/	DAY	CHAPTER		BRIEF DESCRIPTION
1/19	F	Matthew	16	Peter confesses Jesus as Christ; Jesus predicts His death and resurrec- tion and teaches about discipleship.
1/22	М	Matthew	17	Transfiguration of Jesus; healing of a boy with a demon; Jesus predicts His death again and discusses temple tax.
1/23	Т	Matthew	18	Jesus teaches about humility, sin, forgiveness, and resolving disputes among believers.
1/24	W	Matthew	19	Jesus teaches about marriage and divorce, blesses children, and ad- dresses a rich young ruler's question about eternal life.
1/25	Th	Matthew	20	Parable of the workers in the vineyard; Jesus predicts His death a third time; heals two blind men near Jericho.
1/26	F	Matthew	21	Triumphal entry into Jerusalem; Jesus cleanses the temple and curses a fig tree; parables of the two sons and the tenants.
1/29	М	Matthew	22	Parable of the wedding banquet; Jesus answers questions about pay- ing taxes, the resurrection, and the greatest commandment.
1/30	Т	Matthew	23	Jesus condemns the scribes and Pharisees for hypocrisy and predicts Jerusalem's destruction.
1/31	W	Matthew	24	Jesus teaches about the end times and the importance of being pre- pared.
2/1	Th	Matthew	25	Parables of the ten virgins, the talents, and the sheep and goats; teach- ings on readiness and serving Christ by serving others.
2/2	F	Matthew	26	The plot against Jesus; the Last Supper; Jesus prays in Gethsemane; Judas betrays Jesus; Peter denies Jesus.
2/5	М	Matthew	27	Jesus is tried, crucified, and buried; Pilate secures the tomb.
2/6	Т	Matthew	28	Jesus rises from the dead; the Great Commission to make disciples of all nations.
2/7	W	Mark	1	John the Baptist prepares the way; Jesus is baptized, tempted in the wilderness, begins His ministry in Galilee, calls His first disciples, and performs various healings.
2/8	Th	Mark	2	Jesus heals a paralytic, calls Levi, and answers questions about fasting and Sabbath observances.
2/9	F	Mark	3	Jesus appoints the twelve apostles, heals many, confronts accusations of collusion with Beelzebul, and redefines His family.
2/12	М	Mark	4	Jesus teaches in parables including the Sower, the Lamp, the Growing Seed, and the Mustard Seed, and calms a storm on the sea.



DATE/	DAY	CHA	PTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION
2/13	Т	Mark	5	Jesus heals a demon-possessed man, raises Jairus' daughter, and heals a woman with a bleeding issue.
2/14	W	Mark	6	Jesus is rejected in Nazareth, sends out the Twelve, Herod beheads John the Baptist, Jesus feeds 5,000, and walks on water.
2/15	Th	Mark	7	Jesus teaches about inner purity over tradition, heals a Syrophoenician woman's daughter, and a deaf and mute man.
2/16	F	Mark	8	Jesus feeds 4,000, confronts the Pharisees, heals a blind man, Peter declares Jesus as Christ, and Jesus predicts His death.
2/19	М	Mark	9	Transfiguration of Jesus, healing of a demon-possessed boy, Jesus teaches about greatness and warns against causing sin.
2/20	Т	Mark	10	Jesus teaches about marriage and divorce, blesses children, speaks with a rich young ruler, predicts His death, and heals blind Bartimaeus.
2/21	W	Mark	11	Jesus' triumphal entry into Jerusalem, curses a fig tree, clears the tem- ple, and teaches on faith and prayer.
2/22	Th	Mark	12	Jesus tells the Parable of the Tenants, answers questions about taxes, the resurrection, and the greatest commandment, and commends the widow's offering.
2/23	F	Mark	13	Jesus predicts the destruction of the temple and discusses signs of the end times, urging vigilance and readiness.
2/26	М	Mark	14	The plot to kill Jesus, the Last Supper, Jesus prays in Gethsemane, His arrest, Peter's denial, and Jesus before the Sanhedrin.
2/27	Т	Mark	15	Jesus is tried by Pilate, crucified, dies, and is buried.
2/28	W	Mark	16	The resurrection of Jesus, His appearances to Mary Magdalene and the disciples, and the Great Commission.
2/29	Th	Luke	1	John the Baptist and Jesus' births foretold. Mary visits Elizabeth and praises God. John the Baptist is born; his father Zechariah prophesies.
3/1	F	Luke	2	The birth of Jesus and announcement to shepherds. Jesus visits the temple as an infant and then again at age 12.
3/4	М	Luke	3	John the Baptist's ministry prepares the way, and he baptizes Jesus. Includes a genealogy of Jesus.
3/5	Т	Luke	4	Jesus is tempted by Satan in the wilderness. Jesus begins his public ministry, performs miracles, and preaches in synagogues.
3/6	W	Luke	5	Jesus calls his first disciples. performs miracles, and shares the parable of the new wine in old wineskins.



DATE/	DAY	CHAI	PTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION
3/7	Th	Luke	6	Jesus teaches about love, forgiveness, and compassion. He chooses the twelve apostles; and heals and teaches the crowds that follow him.
3/8	F	Luke	7	Jesus heals a Centurion's servant and raises a widow's son. He answers messengers sent by John the Baptist, and speaks of forgiveness.
3/11	М	Luke	8	The parables of the sower, lamp, and storm. Jesus casts out demons. He heals a woman in the crowd, as well as Jairus' daughter.
3/12	Т	Luke	9	Jesus sends out the 12, perplexes Herod, and feeds the 5000. Jesus teaches of his coming death and performs miracles.
3/13	W	Luke	10	Jesus sends out the 72, shares the parable of the good Samaritan, and visits the home of Mary and Martha.
3/14	Th	Luke	11	Jesus teaches about prayer and delivers woes upon the Pharisees. He speaks of the sign of Jonah and shares the parable of the Lamp.
3/15	F	Luke	12	Jesus warns against hypocrisy and encourages trust in God's provision and readiness.
3/18	Μ	Luke	13	Jesus teaches about repentance and the kingdom of God, sharing the parables of the barren fig tree, mustard seeds, leaven, and the narrow door.
3/19	Т	Luke	14	Jesus heals on the Sabbath and teaches about humility and disciple- ship, calling for self-sacrifice.
3/20	W	Luke	15	Parables of the lost sheep, the lost coin, and the prodigal son, illustrat- ing God's mercy and love for the repentant.
3/21	Th	Luke	16	Parables of the shrewd manager and the rich man and Lazarus, warn- ing against the love of money and neglecting the poor.
3/22	F	Luke	17	Jesus teaches about forgiveness, faith, and the coming kingdom, urging perseverance in righteousness.
3/25	М	Luke	18	Parables of the persistent widow and the Pharisee and tax collector. Jesus teaches calls for childlike faith and dependence on God.
3/26	Т	Luke	19	Jesus enters Jerusalem, cleanses the temple, and teaches about His impending death, fulfilling prophesy.
3/27	W	Luke	20	Jesus' authority is questioned. Jesus teaches on paying taxes and warns against the religious leaders' hypocrisy.
3/28	Th	Luke	21	Jesus predicts the destruction of the temple and warns of the end times, urging vigilance and faithfulness.
3/29	F	Luke	22	The Last Supper, the betrayal of Jesus by Judas, and Peter's denial, fore- telling Jesus's sacrifice and the disciples' trials.



DATE/DAY		CHAPTER		BRIEF DESCRIPTION
4/1	М	Luke	23	Jesus' trial, crucifixion, and burial, fulfilling scripture and offering salva- tion through His sacrifice.
4/2	Т	Luke	24	The resurrection of Jesus and appearances to the disciples, affirming His victory over sin and death and commissioning them to spread the gospel.
4/3	W	John	1	Introduction of the Logos, the Word made flesh, emphasizing Jesus' divine nature. Jesus is baptized and calls the first disciples.
4/4	Th	John	2	Jesus performs his first miracle at the wedding in Cana, demonstrating His power over material elements.
4/5	F	John	3	Nicodemus learns about being born again and the necessity of faith in Jesus for salvation. John the Baptist exalts Christ.
4/8	М	John	4	Jesus encounters the Samaritan woman at the well, revealing Himself as the Messiah to the outcasts. Jesus heals an official's son.
4/9	Т	John	5	Jesus heals a man at the pool of Bethesda on the Sabbath, sparking controversy about His authority.
4/10	W	John	6	Jesus feeds the 5000, walks on water, and teaches about his role as the bread of life.
4/11	Th	John	7	Jesus teaches at the Feast of the Tabernacles, revealing His authority and divinity.
4/12	F	John	8	Jesus forgives the adulterous woman. He declares Himself the light of the world, and addresses the Jews who compare Him to Abraham.
4/15	М	John	9	Jesus heals a man born blind, signifying spiritual illumination and di- vine power.
4/16	Т	John	10	Jesus describes himself as the Good Shepherd, contrasting His care with that of false shepherds.
4/17	W	John	11	Jesus raises Lazarus from the dead, displaying His power over death and foreshadowing his own resurrection.
4/18	Th	John	12	Jesus enters Jerusalem triumphantly, signaling His impending sacrifice and glorification.
4/19	F	John	13	Jesus washes His disciples' feet, teaching humility and service as essen- tial traits of discipleship.
4/22	М	John	14	Jesus comforts His disciples with the promise of the Holy Spirit and emphasizes the unity between Him and the Father.
4/23	Т	John	15	Jesus describes Himself as the true vine, stressing the importance of abiding in Him for spiritual fruitfulness.



DATE/DA	Y CHAPTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION
4/24 W	/ John 16	Jesus prepares His disciples for His departure and promises them an Advocate in the Holy Spirit.
4/25 Th	n John 17	Jesus prays for His disciples unity and protection, anticipating His immi- nent sacrifice.
4/26 F	John 18	Jesus is arrested and stands trial before Pilate, affirming His kingship but submitting to the Father's will.
4/29 M	John 19	Jesus is crucified, fulfilling the scriptures and providing salvation for humanity.
4/30 T	John 20	Jesus rises from the dead, appearing to His disciples and commission- ing them to continue His mission.
5/1 W	/ John 21	Jesus appears to His disciples by the Sea of Galilee, reinstating Peter and commissioning him to feed his sheep.